Statutes and Section 1.8.7.B.(2) of the County CMS for proportionate share 
mitigation and are the subject of Owner's obligation to pay or perform 
Proportionate Share Mitigation. 

5.1.4. As set forth in the attached Exhibit 5.1.2, Owner's total Proportionate Share 
Mitigation is Five Million, Nine Hundred and Sixty Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty 
Dollars and 00/100 ($5,960,630.00). 

5.1.5. Owner shall pay, or perform other obligations set forth below, to provide such 
Proportionate Share Mitigation to County: 

a. Owner shall construct the Intersection Improvements pursuant to 
paragraph 6.2.3, for which Owner shall receive a credit against the